SVF Flow Controls • 5595 Fresca Drive • La Palma, CA 90623 • Tel: 800.783.7836 • FAX: 562.802.3114 • Sales@SVF.net
Specifications subject to change w/o notice. All Data Sheets on our website supersede prior publications • (SVF.F8FB8.1018)
Series F8/FB8 Ball Valves
Three-Piece Fire Safe Ball Valves
Sizes 1/4” ~ 2”
Fire-safe certification to API-607
Certified to API-608 to meet the additional design,
operational and performance Requirements of

For 2” FB8 with TFM1600™ Seats
Please refer to the next page for our comprehensive
How to Order Guide for Series F8/FB8 Ball Valves.
Size A B D L Weight Cv Torque*
F8 FB8 in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs kg in-lbf Nm
-- 1/4” 2.55 65 0.39 10 5.00 127 1.81 46 1.8 0.8 3 45 5
1/2” 3/8” 2.55 65 0.39 10 5.00 127 1.81 46 1.8 0.8 5 45 5
3/4” 1/2” 2.85 73 0.59 15 5.00 127 2.00 51 2.1 1.0 12 45 5
1” 3/4” 3.36 85 0.79 20 5.83 148 2.59 66 3.9 1.8 32 100 11
-- 1” 4.15 105 0.98 25 5.83 148 2.76 70 5.2 2.4 57 130 15
1-1/2” 1-1/4” 4.37 111 1.26 32 7.20 183 3.23 82 7.6 3.4 80 280 32
2” 1-1/2” 5.01 127 1.50 38 7.20 183 3.42 87 11 5.0 104 360 41
-- 2” 5.71 145 1.97 50 10.51 267 3.78 96 13 5.9 240 560 63
SVF Flow Controls • 5595 Fresca Drive • La Palma, CA 90623 • Tel: 800.783.7836 • FAX: 562.802.3114 • Sales@SVF.net
Specifications subject to change w/o notice. All Data Sheets on our website supersede prior publications • (SVF.F8FB8.1018)
Series F8/FB8 Ball Valves
Three-Piece Fire Safe Ball Valves
Sizes 1/4” ~ 2”
1 2 3 4 5 6
SERIES BODY ENDS BALL STEM SEAT MATERIAL
F800 4 = Carbon Steel 4 = Carbon Steel 6 = 316 Stainless Steel 6 = 316 Stainless Steel A = TFM1600™
ASTM A216 - WCB ASTM A216 - WCB ASTM A351 - CF8M ASTM A276 - 316
FB80 6 = 316 Stainless Steel 6 = 316L Stainless Steel
ASTM A351 - CF8M ASTM A351 - CF3M
7 8 9 10 11
BODY SEAL END CONNECTIONS VALVE SIZE OPTIONS* SPECIAL SERVICES*
G = GRAFOIL SE0 = Threaded Ends 0021 = 1/4” 00 = None 00 = None
(FNPT) OH = Oval Handle XC = Oxygen Cleaned
0031 = 3/8” LK = Locking Device SF = Degreased
SW0 = Socket Weld Ends SX = ISO Stem Extension    (Silicone Free)
005 = 1/2” AA = Oval Handle & UH = Vent/Relief Hole2
BW0 = Butt Weld Ends Locking Device AE = Oxygen Cleaned &
(Schedule 40 Pipe) 007 = 3/4” AB = Oval Handle &     Vent/Relief Hole2
ISO Cast Stem Extension AK = Degreased & Vent Hole2
BWA = Butt Weld Ends 010 = 1” AG = ISO Cast Stem Extension
(Schedule 10 Pipe) & Locking Device
012 = 1-1/4” JA = Oval Handle,
BWC = Butt Weld Ends ISO Cast Stem Extension
(Schedule 80 Pipe) 015 = 1-1/2” & Locking Device
020 = 2”
Order Example: (F8006666AGSE00100000) The Part Number will contain 20 digits.
Va